60
Pre-treatment
Systems
Arium® 615DI Deionization Cartridges. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 62
61
62
Arium® 615DI Deionization Cartridges
Water Pre-treatment Systems

Operating Temperature 35 °C 35 °C 35 °C 35 °C
Volume of resin 5 L 12 L 15 L 20 L
Ordering Information
Arium® Deionization Cartridge Systems
Scope of supply: 1 Arium® Deionization Cartridge and connection set
Order No. Description
615DI004 Deionization cartridge including installation kit, capacity range up to 420 L @ 20 °dH, flow rate 40 L/h
615DI007 Deionization cartridge including installation kit, capacity range up to 650 L @ 20 °dH, flow rate 300 L/h
615DI010 Deionization cartridge including installation kit, capacity range up to 1,050 L @ 20 °dH, flow rate 300 L/h
615DI014 Deionization cartridge including installation kit, capacity range up to 1,400 L @ 20 °dH, flow rate 600 L/h
Consumables for Arium® Deionization Cartridges
Order No. Description
615DIC01 Refill ion exchange resin for deionization cartridges, 25-liter PE pack
Accessories Compatible With Arium® Deionization Cartridges
Order No. Description
615ALC1 Conductivity meter with LED indication for deionization cartridges
615ADC1 Conductivity meter with digital indication for deionization cartridges (Measurement range 0.056-200 μS/cm)

System types	- Arium® Comfort I and Comfort II,
Arium® Advance RO and Advance EDI
Order Information
Order No. Description
H2O-AOV-20¹ Arium® Bagtank 20 L, without pump, qty. 1 unit
H2O-AOV-50¹ Arium® Bagtank 50 L, with pump 240 VAC 50 Hz, qty. 1 unit
H2O-AOV-50-US¹ Arium® Bagtank 50 L, with pump 115 VAC 60 Hz, qty. 1 unit
H2O-AOV-50-W¹ Arium® Bagtank 50 L, without pump, qty. 1 unit
H2O-AOV-100¹ Arium® Bagtank 100 L, with pump 240 VAC 50 Hz, qty. 1 unit
H2O-AOV-100-US¹ Arium® Bagtank 100 L, with pump 115 VAC 60 Hz, qty. 1 unit
H2O-AOV-100-W¹ Arium® Bagtank 100 L, without pump, qty. 1 unit
H2O-ADP-20 Arium® pump Bagtank 20 L, 240 VAC 50 Hz, qty. 1 unit
H2O-ADP-20-US Arium® pump Bagtank 20 L, 115 VAC 60 Hz, qty. 1 unit
H2O-ATR Rollers for Arium® Bagtank 50 and Bagtank 100, incl. fittings, qty. 4 units
H2O-ATB Wall bracket for Arium® Bagtank 20, qty. 1 unit
¹ Arium® Bag is not included with the Arium® Bagtank
70

Intended Use
System Types:	- Arium® Comfort I and Comfort II 	- Arium® Pro, Pro DI, Pro UF, Pro UV and Pro VF	- Arium® Advance RO and EDI
Order Information
610AWG1 Arium® Water Guard, qty. 1 unit
Specifications
Sensor Dimensions
Diameter 5 cm
Elevation 2.5 cm
Cable length 2 m
Tubing Connections
Inlet a“ plug connection
Outlet a“ plug connection
Power supply 100 – 240 VAC 50 – 60 Hz
75
Ordering Information
Arium® Accessories
Order No. Description
H2O-ARST-P-T Smart Station remote dispenser with height-adjustable stand for pure water from Arium® Bagtank
H2O-ARST-P-B Smart Station remote dispenser with wall mounting kit for pure water from Arium® Bagtank
H2O-ATES-P Smart Station tubing | connection extension set (4 m) for pure water from Arium® Bagtank
H2O-ARST-UP-T Smart Station remote dispenser with height-adjustable stand for ultrapure water from Arium® System
H2O-ARST-UP-B Smart Station remote dispenser with wall mounting kit for ultrapure water from Arium® System
H2O-ATES-UP Smart Station tubing | connection extension set (4 m) for ultrapure water from Arium® System
H2O-AOV-20¹ Arium® Bagtank 20 L, without pump, qty. 1 unit
H2O-AOV-50¹ Arium® Bagtank 50 L, with pump 240 VAC 50 Hz, qty. 1 unit
H2O-AOV-50-US¹ Arium® Bagtank 50 L, with pump 115 VAC 60 Hz, qty. 1 unit
H2O-AOV-50-W¹ Arium® Bagtank 50 L, without pump, qty. 1 unit
H2O-AOV-100¹ Arium® Bagtank 100 L, with pump 240 VAC 50 Hz, qty. 1 unit
H2O-AOV-100-US¹ Arium® Bagtank 100 L, with pump 115 VAC 60 Hz, qty. 1 unit
H2O-AOV-100-W¹ Arium® Bagtank 100 L, without pump, qty. 1 unit
H2O-ADP-20 Arium® pump Bagtank 20 L, 240 VAC 50 Hz, qty. 1 unit
H2O-ADP-20-US Arium® pump Bagtank 20 L, 115 VAC 60 Hz, qty. 1 unit
H2O-ATR Rollers for Arium® Bagtank 50 and Bagtank 100, incl. fittings, qty. 4 units
H2O-ATB Wall bracket for Arium® Bagtank 20, qty. 1 unit
H2O-ACK-D Arium® Conversion Kit, inclusive wall mounting kit for display | dispense unit²
H2O-ALS1 Arium® Level Sensor, qty. 1 unit
H2O-AFS1 Arium® Foot Switch, qty. 1 unit
YDP30 Arium® printer, (1 pc)
SB-12-01-0250 Connection cable for YDP30 printer to Arium® unit
YCC-USB-C-B Connection cable for YDP30 printer to Arium® Smart Station unit
69Y03285 Set of standard paper and ink ribbon for thermal transfer printing (GMP-compliant)

Intended Use
	- Arium® Bagtank 20, 50 and 100 L	- Arium® Mini and Mini Plus
Order Information
H2O-CBS-5-S Arium® 5 L Bag for Arium® Mini and Mini Plus,
qty. 1 unit
H2O-CBS-20 Arium® 20 L Bag for Arium® Bagtank 20,
qty. 2 units
H2O-CBS-50 Arium® 50 L Bag for Arium® Bagtank 50 & 100,
qty. 2 units
Specifications
Materials
Bag S71 film
Tubing PE | silicon
Dimensions, without Rollers and Wall Brackets [H × W]
Bag 5 L 59.0 × 40.50 cm
Bag 20 L 86.5 × 43.0 cm
Bag 50 L 90.0 × 58.1 cm
Operating Temperature 2 °C – 35 °C at max. 80% relative humidity
Storage Temperature 5 °C – 45 °C at max. 80% relative humidity
79
Arium® Advance Pretreatment Cartridge
Safe Protection of the RO Module
An efficient protection for a downstream reverse osmosis
(RO) membrane is the combination of spherical activated
carbon, a catalyst, and a depth filter. It reliably removes
oxidation agents, such as free chlorine, heavy metal ions
and particle impurities, from the system's feed water.
A special catalyst is an integral part of pre-treatment. It is
particularly efficient at removing free chlorine and at a lower
temperature and | or higher pH value compared to activated
carbon alone.
The patented cartridge design ensures minimal time
expenditure with ultra-easy installation and exchange.
	- Quick and effective adsorption of impurities by high-
grade activated carbon	- 5 μm depth filter for the retention of particles	- Highly efficient catalyst for removing free chlorine	- Easy to install by patented cartridge design
Intended Use
	- Arium® Advance RO and Advance EDI
Order Information
H2O-CPFAD-1 Arium® Advance Pretreatment Cartridge,
qty. 1 unit
Specifications
Materials
Housing High-quality polypropylene
Cleaning media Spherical catalytic effective activated
carbon plus polypropylene filter cartridge
with nom. 5 μm retention rate
Dimensions (W × H × D) 18 × 26 × 11 cm
Operating weight 3.5 kg
80
Arium® Comfort Pretreatment Cartridge
Reliable Protection of the Comfort RO Modules
The combination of spherical, catalytically active activated
carbon with an added catalyst constitutes an efficient protec-
tion for a downstream reverse osmosis (RO) membrane. It
reliably removes oxidation agents, such as free chlorine and
ozone,heavy-metal ions and particulate impurities from the
feed water of the system.
A special catalyst is an integral part of the pre-treatment. It
efficiently removes free chlorine, even at low temperatures
and | or high pH (unlike pure activated carbon).
The patented cartridge design ensures minimal time
expenditure with ultra-easy installation and replacement.
	- Fast and effective adsorption of impurities through
high-grade activated carbon	- A highly efficiently catalyst removes free chlorine
Intended Use
	- Arium® Comfort I and Comfort II
Order Information
H2O-CPFCO-1 H2O-CPFCO-1 Arium® Comfort Pretreatment
Cartridge, qty. 1 unit
Specifications
Materials
Housing High-grade polypropylene

Intended Use
	- Arium® Advance RO and Advance EDI	- Arium® Comfort I and Comfort II
Order Information
H2O-CCS Arium® RO module cleaning set, qty. 1 unit
Specifications
Ingredients
Alkaline cleaner HEDTA, ethanolamine, triethanolamine
Acidic cleaner HEDTA, phosphoric acid, citric acid
Order Information
611CDS1 Arium® Cleaning Syringes, prefilled in 50 mL
syringes, qty. 1 units
Specifications
Ingredients
Sodium hypochlorite
92
Ordering Information
Arium® Consumables
Order No. Description
H2O-CPFAD-1 Arium® Advance Pretreatment Cartridges, qty. 1 unit
H2O-CPFCO-1 Arium® Comfort Pretreatment Cartridge, qty. 1 unit
H2O-CPR Arium® Mini Plus Pretreatment Cartridge, qty. 1 unit
613CPM4 Arium® RO Module, qty. 1 unit (only for Arium® Advance RO and Comfort I)
613CPM4--------V Arium® RO Modules, qty. 2 units (only for Arium® Advance RO Comfort I)
H2O-CRO-H-1 Arium® RO Module, qty. 1 unit (only for Arium® Advance EDI and Comfort II)
H2O-CRO-H-2 Arium® RO Modules, qty. 2 units (only for Arium® Advance EDI and Comfort II)
H2O-CSO-1 Arium® Softener Cartridge, qty. 1 unit (only for Arium® Advance EDI and Comfort II)
H2O-S-Pack Arium® Scientific Pack, qty. 1 unit (only for Arium® Mini, Mini Essential and Mini Plus)
H2O-A-PACK Arium® Analytical Kit, Arium® Pro Cartridge Set for biological, chemical-analytical and standard ultrapure water
applications, qty. 1 unit
H2O-B-PACK Arium® Biological Kit, Arium® Pro Cartridge Set for biological ultrapure water applications, qty. 1 unit
H2O-E-PACK Arium® Elemental Kit, Arium® Pro Cartridge Set for standard ultrapure water applications, qty. 1 unit
H2O-U-PACK¹ Arium® Universal Kit, Arium® Pro Cartridge Set for non-treated drinking water¹, qty. 1 unit
H2O-C-PACK Arium® Comfort Kit, qty. 1 unit
H2O-CEL1 Arium® UV lamp (185 | 254 nm) for Arium® Mini, Mini Essential and Mini Plus, (1 pc)
611CEL1 Arium® UV Lamp (185 | 254 nm) for Arium® Comfort I and II, Arium® Pro and Pro VF, qty. 1 unit
611CDU5 Arium® Ultrafilter, qty. 1 unit
H2O-CUF Arium® Cell Plus Ultrafilter
5441307H4--CE Arium® Sterile Final Filter (Sartopore® 2 150 capsule), 0.2 μm pore size, qty. 1 unit
611CDS1 Arium® Cleaning Syringes, prefilled in 50 ml syringes, qty. 1 units
H2O-CCS Arium® RO module cleaning set, qty. 1 unit
H2O-CBS-5-S Arium® 5 L Bag for Arium® Mini and Mini Plus, qty. 1 unit
H2O-CBS-20 Arium® 20 L bag for Arium® Bagtank 20, qty. 2 units
H2O-CBS-50 Arium® 50 L bag for Arium® Bagtank 50 & 100, qty. 2 units
¹ �With the Universal Kit, Arium® Pro can be directly fed with untreated drinking water to produce ultrapure water. The appropriate Sartorius application
specialists should be consulted to check the feed water specifications.
93
Sartorius Service